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RESULTS FOR THE REGIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 

1st Viking Kayak Club 42 Points Sl,alom Sports Shield 

2nd Olney Slalom Paddlers 43 Points 

3rd Hemel Hempstead 44 Points 

4th Essex Slalom Squad 54 Points 

5th Stevenage 56 Points 

6th Proteus 62 Points 

7th Baldock & District C.C. 71 Points 

Thank you to all the Team Managers, Competitors, and Supporters. 
) 

Please try to enter on time next year. 

Jim Croft Organiser July 1993 

Eastern Region Slalom Team Travel 

For all your Ferry Tickets 

A.A. ***** Travel 

Route Planning & Advice 

Phone Jim 0582 571841 

All Profits go to Canoeing 

********************************* 
* * 
* RESULTS SERVICE * 
* * 
* BY * 
* * 
* SLALOM SPORTS UK * 
* * 
* * 
* For all your Canoeing needs * 
* Phone Luton (0582) 571841 * 
* * 
********************************* 



Results for Eastern Reg Ch/ps 93 Canoe Slalom Saturday 17/07/93 

Mens 2/5 & Mx Teams 

Pos 

2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Bib Team 
24 Lowe/Goodfellow/Bourne 
27 Warne/Thomas/Vowles 
17 McGregor/Banfield/Pooley 
14 Griffiths/Tomkins/Couling 
18 P.Bell/Dutson/Masters-Jesson 
3 Dawson/Medson/Oram 
7 Stott/Wilde/Lomas 

26 Mitchell/Fothergill/Pettit 
20 Ramsey/Styles/Tyarman 
6 Evans-Williams/Cooper/Green 

13 A.Bishop/G.Taylor/J.Taylor 
21 Benton/Benton/Hounslow 
23 Palmer/Hardman/Crow 

1 Jeffree/Allen/Cunningham 
15 Burrell/Allsworth/Gilbert 
12 Martin/Wood/Williams 
25 Hardman/Norris/Clarie 
2 Barnwell/Thompson/Oldfield 
4 Weir/Randolph/Wigg 

19 Harrington/Webb/Weissenbourne 
16 M.Bennett/Taylor/Biggs-Johnson 
10 Farr/Armstrong/Barber 
9 King/King/Pryor 

22 Boniface/Jades/Norris 
11 Bennett/S.Taylor/J.Bishop 
8 C.Bell/Brooks/Barber 

Division 1 Kl Men 

Pos 

2 

r"\ 3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 

9 

11 
12 

Bib Competitor 
170 Simon Forsyth 
29 Adam White 
35 Adrian Blake 
16 Giles Armstrong 
20 Mark Bayles 
26 Blain Bishop 
4 Joby Wells 
3 Daniel Pooley 

19 Chris MacRae 
18 Steve Bushnell 
2 Pat Tomkins 

Justin Medson 

17/07/93Prepared by Slalom Sports 

Age Club 
Hemel C1,s 
Ladies of the East 
Viking All Stars 
Baldock 
Olney Canadians 
Proteus 

J16 Viking K.C./Warren 
Regents Plus 1 
R.N.K.A. "B" 
Proteus 
Essex Slalom Squad 
Hemel Hempstead 
Sue,s Crew 
Stevenage C.C. 
R.N.K.A .. "A". 
J.S.A.T.l. 
Chiltern Girles 
Proteus 
Regents c.c. 
o.c.c. 
Essex Kneelers 
C. T.C.R.M: 
Viking Trio 
3 Sprats 
Essex Girls 
Olney Stars 

First Run 
Pens Time 

Second Run 

10 151.00 
60 149.00 
20 150.00 
15 160.00 
35 152.00 
70 154.00 
25 162.00 
10 185.00 
25 171.00 

CAPSIZED 
100 230.00 

CAPSIZED 
25 205.00 
20 198.00 
30 194.00 
35 200.00 

CAPSIZED 
75 183.00 
75 195 .00 
80 236.00 

CAPSIZED 
180 245.00 
255 246.00 

CAPSIZED 
CAPSIZED 
CAPSIZED 

First 
Age Club Pens 

Hemel Hempstead C.C. 5 
Vet Olney 0 

Hemel 5 
Stevenage C.C. 0 
Viking Kayak Club 0 

J16 Essex 5 
Cambridge 10 

J16 Hemel Hempstead c.c. 5 
Olney Slalom P'dlers 10 
Essex Slalom Squad 5 
Baldock C.C. 0 
Proteus 10 

Pens 
0 

10 
15 
10 
20 
15 
65 
45 
30 
15 
20 
40 
25 
25 
40 
50 
35 

105 

35 
45 

105 
160 
195 
810 

Run Second 
Ti me Pens 

97.00 0 
105.00 0 
105.00 0 
107.00 5 
108.00 0 
107.00 5 
124.00 5 
115 .OD 5 
106.00 10 
112.00 5 
119.00 0 
126.00 5 

Time 
142.00 
143.00 
146.00 
153.00 
147.00 
158.00 
150.00 
200.00 
166.00 
183.00 
182.00 
165.00 
182.00 
199.00 
227.00 
187.00 
207.00 
201.00 

RETIRED 
245.00 
258.00 
242.00 
236.00 

Best 
Total 
142.00 
153.00 
161.00 
163.00 
167.00 
173.00 
187.00 
195.00 
196.00 
198.00 
202.00 
205.00 
207.00 
218.00 
224.00 
235.00 
242.00 
258.00 
270.00 
280.00 
303.00 
347.00 
396.00 

240.00 435.00 
293.00 1103.00 

RETIRED 

Run 
Time 

94.00 
100.00 
105.00 
112.00 
108.00 
110.00 
108.00 
109.00 
107.00 
111. 00 
120.00 
122.00 

Best 
Total 

94.00 
100.00 
105.00 
107.00 
108.00 
112.00 
113.00 
114.00 
116. 00 
116.00 
119 .00 
127.00 

Pnts 

1 
2 

3 

4 

4 
6 
7 
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Premier Kl Men 

First Run 
Pos Bib Competitor 

1 50 James Croft 
2 49 Ian Bridges 
3 29 Adam White 
4 46 Charlie Robb 
5 48 Alan Heaume 
6 35 Adrian Blake 
7 33 Ian Tordoff 
8 26 Blain Bishop 
9 47 Paul Martin 

10 45 Mike Bird 
11 28 Jason Brown 
12 27 Robert Oram 
13 30 David Leigh 

Age Club Pens 
Stevenage c.c. 5 
Heme~ Hempstead C.C. 0 
Olney Slalom P'dlers 0 
Olney Slalom P'dlers 0 
Viking Kayak Club 5 
Hemel Hempstead 5 
Viking Kayak Club 5 

J16 Essex Slalom Squad 5 
Ipswich C.C. 5 
Essex Slalom Squad 0 

J18 Proteus 0 
Proteus 10 
Stevenage C.C. 10 

Results for Eastern Reg Ch/ps 93 Canoe Slalom Sunday 18/07/93 

Division 3 Kl Men 

First Run 
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

Bib Competitor 
14 Paul Mitchell 
31 Chris Wilde 

· 4 Etienne Stott 
2 Lee Brooks 
1 Graham Taylor 

13 Daniel Lomas 
5 Mike Carter 
3 Daniel Oldfield 
8 Hugh Soulsby 

12· Robert Benton 
11 Roger Hardman 
15· Ken Thompson 
7 Robert Randolph 

Vet Hemel Hempstead c.c. 
Vet Proteus 

Regents C.C. 

Division 2/5 Cl 

Pos 
1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 

Bib Competitor 
30 Mark Taylor 
29 Jo Dutson 
35 Graham Bourne 
26 Mark Goodfellow 
33 Michael Bennett 
31 AL Green 
28 Simon Cooper 
32 Ian Ba L Lard 

Age Club Pens 
J16 Regents 0 
J16 Viking K.C. 0 
J14 Viking Kayak Club 0 
J14 Olney Slalom P'dlers 5 
J14 Essex Slalom Squad 0 
J12 Warren C.C. 5 
Vet Viking Kayak Club 5 
J14 Proteus 0 

Baldock C.C. 5 
J14 Hemel Hempstead C.C. 10 

Age Club 
Baldock c.c. 
Olney Slalom P'dlers 
Hemel Hempstead 

J16 Hemel Hempstead C.C. 
J18 Essex Slalom Squad 

Baldock C.C. 
J14 Proteus 

Baldock C.C. 

0 

0 

20 

Second Run 
Time 

90.00 
92.00 

105.00 
101.00 
101.00 
100.00 
105.00 
107.00 
124.00 
114.00 
120.00 
122.00 
125 .00 

Time 
118.00 
123.00 
122.00 
125.00 
137.00 
134.00 
143.00 
139.00 
135.00 
139.00 
149.00 
160.00 
141.00 

Pens 
0 
5 
0 
0 

0 
0 
5 
5 

10 
10 
5 

20 
5 

5 
15 
75 

First Run Second 
Pens Time Pens 

5 113.00 0 
0 119.00 0 

10 159.00 0 
5 124.00 0 
5 125.00 0 
SCRATCHED 5 

5 127 .00 5 
5 126.00 10 

Time 
88.00 
91.00 

100.00 
101.00 
104.00 
105.00 
106.00 
110.00 
103.00 
114.00 
124.00 
131.00 
130.00 

Second Run 
Pens Time 

5 122.00 
0 119.00 
5 129.00 
0 125.00 
0 135.00 
0 135.00 
5 131.00 

15 126. 00 
15 140. 00 
10 143.00 

151.00 
148.00 
162.00 

Run 
Time 
115.00 
119.00 
122.00 
123.00 
124.00 
121.00 
125.00 
131.00 

Best 
Total 

88.00 
92.00 

100.00 
101.00 
104.00 
105.00 
110.00 
112. 00 
113.00 
114. 00 
120.00 
132.00 
135.00 

Best 
Total 
118. 00 
119.00 
122.00 
125.00 
135.00 
135.00 
136.00 
139.00 
140.00 
149.00 
149.00 
160.00 
161.00 

Best 
Total 
115.00 
119. 00 
122.00 
123.00 
124.00 
126.00 
130.00 
131.00 

Pnts 
1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 

9 

10 
11 
12 

Pnts 

1 
2 

3 

4 
5 

6 

Pnts 

2 

3 

4 

5 
9 34 Ian Huntsman 

10 245 Russell Pooley 
Cambridge University O 132.00 
Viking K.C. 10 145.00 

0 135.00 132.00 
10 139.00 149.00 
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First Run Second Run Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 
':> 

11 27 Andy McGregor Viking Kayak Club CAPSIZED 0 151.PO 151. 00 6 

12 247 Brian Mccusker Baldock 20 153.00 10 155.00 165.00 

13 243 Trevor Taylor Vet Essex Squad CAPSIZED 40 243.00 283.00 

Division 3/5 Ladies 

-------------------- 
First Run Second Run Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

1 54 Kirsty Russell Baldock C.C. 15 161.00 5 149.00 154.00 

2 51 Emma Clark J16 Hemel Hempstead C.C. 15 143.00 20 139.00 158.00 

3 52 Rachel Crow J16 Hemel Hempstead C.C. 15 153.00 15 146.00 161.00 2 

4 55 Jane Pooley Viking Kayak Club CAPSIZED 20 155.00 175.00 3 

5 59 Katherine Carman Cambridge University 20 184.00 175 194.00 204.00 

6 126 Helen King J12 Viking K.C. 75 188.00 70 175.00 245.00 

7 56 Debbie Lomas J12 Black Swan 110 191. 00 80 193.00 273.00 

8 176 Jenny Banfield J12 Viking K.C. 75 217.00 230 260.00 292.00 

9 127 Jackie Bishop Essex Slalom Squad 465 171. 00 705 168.00 636.00 

10 60 Alexis Jardine J16 Olney Slalom Paddler CAPSIZED 615 141.00 756.00 4 

57 Sally Tay Lor Essex Slalom Squad RETIRED CAPSIZED 

58 Alison Goodchild J14 Apache Kayak Club RETIRED RETIRED 

r'loivision ~/5 Kl Men 

-------------------- 
First Run Second Run Best 

Pos Sip Competitor Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

1 90 Lee Foyster Eagle 25 127.00 5 123.00 128.00 

2 77 Paul Benton J14 Hemel Hempstead C.C. 15 138.00 0 136.00 136.00 

3 82 Jody King J14 Viking Kayak Club 25 139.00 10 127.00 137.00 1 

4 80 Warren Pettit J14 Proteus 5 136.00 0 142.00 141.00 2 

5 81 Wayne Potkins J16 Viking Kayak Club 0 145.00 0 141.00 141.00 

6 87 Wesley Boniface J14 Hemel Hempstead 5 148.00 0 141.00 141.00 

7 83 Mark Pryor Viking Kayak Club 10 137.00 10 136.00 146.00. 

8 105 Jeffery Taylor J14 Essex Slalom Squad 10 137.00 10 144.00 147.00 3 

9 84 Paul Miller Baldock C.C. 20 153.00 15 138.00 153.00 4 

10 103 Darren Taylor J14 St.Albans 15 141.00 15 145.00 156.00 

11 104 Martin Wigg Regents C.C. 5 157.00 15 146.00 161.00 

12 92 Tim Kett J18 Eagle 15 156.00 10 151.00 161.00 
13 78 Tom Norris J12 Hemel Hempstead C.C. 20 160.00 10 161.00 171.00 

14 93 Alen Hartley Hemel Hempstead CAPSIZED 15 161. 00 176.00 

15 86 John Cunningham J14 Stevenage C.C. 55 227.00 5 176.00 181.00 5 

16 76 Josh Pooley J12 Hemel Hempstead C.C. 15 168.00 15 179.00 183.00 6 
17 85 Graham King Vet Viking Kayak Club 60 177.00 30 164.00 194.00 
18 89 James Heacock J14 Hemel Hempstead 20 177 .00 115 18?.00 197.00 
19 96 David Starkey Eagle 65 214.00 45 225.00 270.00 

20 99 David Sharp J14 Apache Kayak Club 425 147.00 340 165.00 505.00 

21 88 Andrew Goodchild J14 Apache Kayak Club 385 232.00 RETIRED 617.00 

22 95 Warren Kirch-Mole J14 Apache Kayak Club CAPSIZED 535 190.00 725.00 

23 79 Matthew Barber J12 Olney Slalom P'dlers 170 645.00 CAPSIZED 815.00 7 

91 Daniel Hirst J16 Apache Kayak Club CAPSIZED SCRATCHED 

Division 2 Ladies 

------------------ 
First Run Second Run Best 

Pas Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 
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First Run Second Run Best ~ 
·Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

1 129 Issy_Hardman J16 Hemel Hempstead C.C. 15 137.00 0 128.00 128.00 

2 131 Louise Fothergill Regents c.c. 15 132.00 5 138.00 143. 00 

3 130 Lucy Norris J16 Hemel Hempstead C.C. 15 138.00 20 144.00 153.00 

4 126 Helen King J12 Viking Kayak Club 75 188.00 70 175.00 245.00 2 

5 127 Jackie Bishop Essex Slalom 465 171.00 705 168.00 636.00 3 

Division 2 Kl Men 

------------------ 
First Run Second Run Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

159 Kevin Worsley Viking Kayak Club 0 108.00 0 106.00 106.00 1 

2 151 Dave Jeffree J16 Stevenage c.c. 0 116.00 0 110.00 110. 00 2 

3 152 James Hounslow J14 Hemel Hempstead C.C. 5 113.00 0 111.00 111.00 
4 160 Andy McGregor Viking Kayak Club 0 111.00 15 112.00 111.00 
5 156 Adam Bishop J14 Essex Slalom Squad 0 112.00 5 109.00 112.00 3 
6 168 Steven Dawson J14 Proteus 0 114.00 5 117.00 114. 00 4 

7 45 Mike Bird Essex 0 . 114.00 10 114.00 114. 00 

8 155 Richard Hounslow J12 Hemel Hempstead C.C. 10 119.00 0 114.00 114.00 
9 · 154 John Bennett Vet Hemel Hempstead C.C. 0 114.00 10 126.00 114.00 4 

10 165 Ian Banfield J16 Viking K.C. 5 118.00 0 115.00 115.00 
11 157 Richard Stirling J18 Olney Slalom P'dlers 5 114.00 5 111.00 116. 00 6 
12 2 Pat Tomkins Baldock 0 119.00 0 120.00 119.00 

13 28 Jason Brown J18 Proteus 0 120.00 5 124.00 120.00 
14 161 Russell Pooley Viking Kayak Club 15 109.00 10 111 . 00 121.00 
15 164 Ian Huntsman Cambridge University 5 117. 00 10 126.00 122.00 
16 162 Terry Griffiths Vet Baldock c.c. 5 118.00 20 129.00 123.00 7 
17 1 Justin Medson Proteus 10 126.00 5 122.00 127.00 
18 27 Robert Oram Proteus 10 122.00 20 131.00 132.00 
19 163 Steve Weir Regents C. C. 15 118.00 15 119.00 133.00 
20 30 David Leigh Stevenage 10 125.00 5 130.00 135.00 

Premier/Div 1 Ladies 

-------------------- 
First Run Second Run Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

1 185 Jo. Dutson Olney Slalom Paddler 0 108.00 0 110.00 108.00 

2 181 Anita Bennett J16 Essex Slalom Squad 5 108.00 5 107.00 112.00 
3 180 Sue Warne Proteus 0 116. 00 0 113.00 113.00 2 
4 186 Janet Johnson Essex Slalom Squad 0 115.00 5 113.00 115.00 
5 187 Nicola Biggs Essex Slaom Squad 5 116.00 5 111.00 116.00 
6 182 Elizabeth Vowles Northampton C.C. 0 121.00 10 121.00 121.00 
7 188 Sue Couling Baldock 0 127.00 5 128.00 127.00 3 
8 184 Elinor Hardman Hemel Hempstead 5 131.00 10 132.00 136.00 4 
9 183 Catherine Bell Olney Slalom P'dlers 15 126.00 10 132.00 141.00 5 

10 178 Cheryl Thomas Broadland 5 137.00 10 133.00 142.00 
11 179 Sue Palmer Hemel Hempstead C.C. 55 186.00 10 133.00 143.00 
12 177 Alison Pendleton Vet Hemel Hempstead C.C. 25 152.00 10 159.00 169.00 
13 176 Jenny Banfield J12 Viking Kayak Club 75 217.00 230 260.00 292.00 6 

Canadian Doubles 

----------------- 
First Run Second Run Best 

Pos Bib Competitors Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 
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Results for Regional Sprint 93 Slalom Sprint Saturday 17/07/93 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 
Open Slalom Sprint 

------------------- First Run Second Run Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club/Div Pens Time Pens Time Total 

1 45 James Croft Stevenage .......... P 0 43.70 0 46. 40 90.10001 

2 36 Blain Bishop J16 Essex SS ........... 1 0 50.60 0 49.40 100.00 

3 42 Mark Bayles Viking ............. 1 0 49.80 0 53.10 102.90 

4 41 Gus Gusterson R.N ................ 1 10 51.20 0 49.30 110. 50 

5 19 Russ Pooley Viking ............. 2 5 54.00 0 53.20 112.20 

6 43 Daniel Pooley J16 Hemel Hempstead .... 1 0 58.50 0 56.50 115.00 

7 40 Rich Blanchard R.N ................ 1 0 54.20 10 51.20 115.40 

8 16 Andy McGregor Viking ............. 2 5 55.70 0 55.40 116.10 

9 44 Paul_ Martin Ipswich ............ P 0 51.70 10 54.50 116. 20 

10 39 Nik Redshaw R. N ................ 1 10 50.80 5 51.20 117.00 

= 21 Ian Duncan R.N ............. 1.C1 0 60.00 0 57.00 117. DO 

12 3~ Giles Armstrong Stevenage .......... 1 0 61.60 0 55.80 117 .40 

13 17 Steve Weir Regents ............ 2 5 60.50 0 52.50 118.00 

14 14 Adam Bishop J14 Essex SS ........... 2 5 59.50 0 54.40 118.90 

15 33 Sue Warne Proteus .......... P. L 5 58.70 0 56.60 120.30 

16 18 James Hounslow J14 Hemel Hempstead .... 2 0 63.50 0 58.20 121.70 

17 20 David Jeffree J16 Stevenage .......... 2 0 58.10 10 55.00 123 .10 

18 24 Stephen Green Proteus ......... 1. C1 5 59.40 0 59.50 123.90 

19 9 Etienne Stott J14 Viking ............. 3 5 65.80 0 56.00 126.80 

20 25 Mark Taylor Ba Ldock ......... 2. C1 5 60.80 5 58.70 129. 50 

21 37 Adrian Blake Hemel Hempstead .... 1 10 75.10 0 52.00 137 .10 

22 34 Janet Johnson Essex ............ P.L 15 58.50 5 59.70 138.20 

23 12 Graham Taylor J14 Essex SS ........... 3 0 73.80 0 65.90 139 .70 

24 23 Simon Cooper J14 Proteus ......... 2.C1 10 67.00 0 63.00 140.00 

25 15 David Leigh Stevenage .......... 2 5 69.30 0 65.90 140.20 

26 27 Banfield/ Dodson J16 Viking .......... 3.C2 5 68.50 0 67.80 141.30 

~ 27 31 Sue Palmer Hemel Hempstead .. 1.L 5 66.20 5 66.20 142.40 

28 32 Cheryl Thomas Broad Land ........ 1 . L 5 64.00 5 71.30 145 .30 

29 10 Rocky Allen DRA ................ 3 5 65.50 10 66.70 147.20 

30 13 Daniel Lomas J14 Warren ............. 3 5 69.20 0 73.70 147.90 

31 8 Mark Pryor Viking ............. 4 5 66.90 5 73.30 150.20 

32 4 Ewin Martin R.N ................ 4 10 77.20 0 63.70 150.90 

33 7 Warren Pettit J14 Proteus ............ 4 10 71.40 5 68.00 154.40 

34 11 Paul Mitchell J16 Regents ............ 3 55 63.80 0 56.90 175.70 

35 22 Mark Goodfellow J16 Hemel Hempstead.4.C1 50 66.90 10 64.90 191. 80 

36 30 Jane Pooley Viking ........... 3. L 10 119. 50 0 80.30 209.80 

37 29 Emma Clark J16 Hemel Hempstead .. 4.L 5 66.00 70 72.90 213.90 

38 28 Helen King J14 Viking ........... 4.L 15 84.90 15 109.70 224.60 

39 3 Ceri Williams R.N ................ 4 10 71.10 60 84.40 225.50 

40 38 Joby Wells Hemel Hempstead .... 1 50 59.20 60 63.60 232.80 

41 5 Tom Norris J14 Helmel Hempstead ... 4 60 75.10 15 83.10 233.20 

42 26 Ramsey/ Tylane R.N ............. 5. C2 60 79.40 15 89.40 243.80 

43 2 Joe Wood R.N ................ 4 15 77.20 65 87.30 244.50 

44 6 Martin Wigg Regents ............ 4 110 76.30 0 65.40 251.70 

45 1 James Meacock J14 Hemel Hempstead .... 5 75 84.60 10 89.40 259.00 



.--~ ' . 
First Run Second Run Best .. 

. Pos Bib Competitors Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts '- ' "' 
1 205 Masters/Jesson Olney Slalom P'dlers 0 130.00 10 129.00 130.00 

2 204 Taylor/Green Baldock C.C. 15 131.00 5 127.00 132.00 2 

3 203 Banfield/Dodson J16 Viking Kayak Club 10 132.00 0 138.00 138.00 3 

4 206 Evans/Williams Proteus 5 141.00 10 160.00 146.00 4 

5 200 Bourne/Carter Hemel Hempstead C.C. 55 148.00 15 170.00 185 .00 5 

6 201 Biggs/Johnson Essex Slalom Squad 15 184.00 CAPSIZED 199.00 6 

Premier/Div! Cl 

---------------- 
First Run Second Run Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

249 Peter Bell Olney Slalom P'dlers 0 101. 00 5 100.00 101. 00 

2 250 Mike Jesson Olney Slalom Pdls 0 111.00 5 111.00 111.00 

3 248 Stephen Green Proteus 5 116.00 0 112.00 112.00 2 

4 246 Keith Lowe Hemel Hempstead C.C. 5 110.00 5 125.00 115.00 3 

5 244 Ian Masters Olney 15 114.00 5 113.00 118.00 

6 245 Russell Pooley Viking K.C. 10 145.00 10 139.00 149.00 4 

7 247 Brian Mccusker Baldock c.c. 20 153.00 10 155 .00 165.00 5 

8 243 Trevor Taylor Vet Essex Slalom Squad CAPSIZED 40 243.00 283.00 6 

Prem/Divl Mens Teams 

-------------------- 
First Run Second Run Best 

Pos Bib Team Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total 

5 Blake/Bridges/Pooley Hemel Hempstead 5 120.00 0 119.00 119 .00 

2 3 Robb/White/Macrae Olney Glaswegians 10 115.00 5 115.00 120.00 

3 7 Bayles/Blanchard/Martin Al lsorts 10 125.00 5 123.00 128.00 

4 1 Croft/Armstrong/Leigh Stevenage C.C. 10 125.00 135.00 

5 4 Bushnell/Bird/B.Bishop Essex Slalom Squad 20 123.00 20 124.00 143.00 
6 6 Guterson/Redshaw/Duncan R.N.K.A."A" 30 126.00 20 126.00 146.00 
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